508924889 12/17/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI699512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Plastic Solutions Incorporated	02/13/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Millwood Molds, Inc.	
Street Address:	238 McGhee Road	
City:	Winchester	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22603	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7854838

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (314)552-6000

Email: IPDocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas A. Polcyn
Address Line 1: Thompson Coburn LLP
Address Line 2: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORI DILLON
SIGNATURE:	LORI DILLON
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Plastic Solutions Incorporated - Articles of Amendment-Name Change#page1.tiff source=Plastic Solutions Incorporated - Articles of Amendment-Name Change#page2.tiff

PATENT 508924889 REEL: 069716 FRAME: 0622

Commonwealth of Virginia State Corporation Commission Office of the Clerk Entity ID: 05271234 Filing Number: 2402136850797 Filing Date/Time: 02/13/2024 01:47 PM Effective Date/Time: 02/13/2024 01:47 PM

## Stock Corporation - Articles of Amendment - Name Change

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to § 13.1-710 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

**Entity Information** 

Entity Name: PLASTIC SOLUTIONS

INCORPORATED Entity Type: Stock Corporation

Entity ID: 05271234 Formation Date: 09/16/1999

Status: Active

Name Change

Entity
Name: Millwood Molds, Inc.

Name:

**Adoption and Vote** 

**Date of Adoption** 

Date Articles were adopted: 02/12/2024

The amendment was approved by the unanimous consent of the shareholders on 02/12/2024.

Signature Information

Date Signed: 02/13/2024

Printed NameSignatureTitleTimothy MartinTimothy MartinPresident

PATENT REEL: 069716 FRAME: 0623

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, FEBRUARY 13, 2024

The State Corporation Commission has found the articles of amendment submitted on behalf of

Millwood Molds, Inc.

RECORDED: 12/17/2024

# (formerly known as PLASTIC SOLUTIONS INCORPORATED)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective February 13, 2024.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Вγ

Jehmal T. Hudson Commissioner

> PATENT REEL: 069716 FRAME: 0624